

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11569/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2008 in FAO No. 4246/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEENA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in the special leave petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed accordingly.

The amount awarded by the High Court, if not already
paid to the complainant, shall be paid to the complainant
within two months from today.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master